
2015 John Jay College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-29   Conf: 0-8Home: 2-6Away: 3-22Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (206), Opp (248)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (60)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hyde (1), Jacobsen (1), Laudano (1),
Moore (1), Rivera (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Amarante (9), Laudano (6), Moncino (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Mendes 1, Ortiz 1, Rodriguez 1,
Schildwachter 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (188-225), Amarante (43-53), Laudano (33-35), Moncino (18-24), Rivera (18-19), Gioia
(15-17), Ortiz (11-12), Schildwachter (9-12), Fabre (7-10), Quirindongo (7-7), Rodriguez (7-9), Gregory (6-9), Mendes (6-7), Wang (6-9),
Scheetz (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Hyde, Zach .316 34-34 133 27 42 9 2 0 14 55 .414 4 5 15 1 .359 0 0 20-25 71 88 24 .869
25 Cabral, Brian .301 30-30 103 19 31 12 1 1 14 48 .466 7 3 22 1 .363 0 0 1-1 128 8 3 .978
15 Amarante, Nestor .287 32-28 87 12 25 5 2 1 11 37 .425 11 1 18 1 .374 0 1 1-1 72 40 5 .957
22 Soler, Esteban .286 32-30 91 16 26 5 0 0 13 31 .341 10 1 19 0 .356 2 0 18-19 72 6 3 .963
3 Rivera, Nico .282 34-33 117 16 33 8 4 1 14 52 .444 10 2 23 1 .349 0 2 9-13 119 17 3 .978
10 Gonzalez, Jason .247 28-24 81 10 20 9 0 0 6 29 .358 8 0 20 3 .315 0 3 2-3 41 44 9 .904
2 Gioia, Nick .213 26-20 61 6 13 2 0 0 7 15 .246 5 1 13 0 .284 0 0 0-2 36 36 6 .923
14 Davila, R.J. .204 29-27 98 9 20 2 1 0 11 24 .245 8 1 23 1 .271 0 1 7-8 27 1 3 .903
33 Rodriguez, Christian .417 16-8 12 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .417 0 2 4 0 .500 0 1 1-3 16 14 1 .968
23 Jacobsen, Joe .378 20-16 45 8 17 2 0 0 7 19 .422 3 3 10 0 .442 1 2 2-3 26 3 2 .935
6 Scheetz, Jeremy .324 22-9 37 4 12 1 0 0 3 13 .351 1 0 5 0 .333 1 0 0-0 16 19 4 .897
24 Laudano, Dylan .283 23-14 46 3 13 1 0 0 9 14 .304 3 1 11 0 .333 1 0 0-2 27 3 0 1.000
20 Castillo, Adonis .238 9-6 21 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .238 0 0 7 0 .227 1 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
28 Pratz, Erik .207 19-8 29 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 .207 1 1 8 0 .258 0 1 0-3 13 1 1 .933
13 Moncino, Robert .185 14-9 27 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .222 1 0 11 0 .207 1 2 0-0 46 12 2 .967
34 Garcia, Brian .143 22-10 35 8 5 1 0 0 2 6 .171 3 4 10 0 .279 1 2 3-4 15 2 0 1.000
4 Sanchez, Noel .111 4-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
18 18 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 5 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 3 1 .833
36 Mendes, Charles .000 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
8 Wang, Michael .000 11-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 3 4 .429
30 Moore, Sean .000 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .269 34-34 1038 148 279 58 10 3 118 366 .353 77 25 221 9 .332 8 16 64-87 739 328 77 .933
Opponents

.374 34-34 1116 327 417
10
4 15 18 280 605 .542

14
7 31 135 5 .456 11 17 94-113 798 376 67 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Schildwachter, David 5.06 1-2 8 3 2 0-0 0 26.2 31 18 15 11 12 3 1 1 .290 5 2 0 1 2
2 Gioia, Nick 5.18 0-1 7 2 1 0-0 0 24.1 45 26 14 7 11 9 0 0 .402 3 3 0 1 3
11 Fabre, Michael 6.15 1-1 7 2 1 0-0 0 26.1 41 27 18 10 8 5 3 3 .342 6 2 0 3 1
3 Rivera, Nico 7.39 1-6 8 7 2 0-0 0 35.1 50 45 29 16 28 16 3 3 .325 11 5 1 0 4
33 Rodriguez, Christian 7.64 2-4 9 5 2 0-0 0 35.1 52 32 30 15 30 18 2 3 .347 6 2 0 2 1
51 Gregory, Joe 8.46 0-3 11 3 1 0-0 0 27.2 48 44 26 24 14 15 0 2 .387 8 5 0 1 1
29 Ortiz, Yordan 8.50 0-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 18.0 29 24 17 19 7 7 0 2 .363 4 3 0 1 1
6 Scheetz, Jeremy 10.13 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 6 6 3 1 3 1 0 .455 0 1 0 1 2
8 Wang, Michael 14.59 0-5 8 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 72 59 47 22 14 19 1 1 .468 14 4 1 0 0
9 Quirindongo, Matthew 16.20 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 16 9 6 3 3 3 1 .481 0 0 0 0 1
36 Mendes, Charles 16.43 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 14 14 8 2 4 1 1 .323 2 2 0 0 0
15 Amarante, Nestor 18.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .667 1 1 0 1 1
45 Frias, Kelvin 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 11 11 10 5 4 1 0 1 .440 2 0 0 0 0
23 Jacobsen, Joe 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .429 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.73 5-29 77 34 9 0 0 247.1 417 327 240 147 135 104 15 18 .374 63 31 2 11 17
Opponents 3.45 29-5 86 34 11 2 2 266.0 279 148 102 77 221 58 10 3 .269 27 25 3 8 16



2015 John Jay College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 23, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Laudano, Dylan 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 33 2 .943 6 0
34 Garcia, Brian 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ortiz, Yordan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
20 Castillo, Adonis 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schildwachter, David 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
36 Mendes, Charles 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
45 Frias, Kelvin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Quirindongo, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
30 Moore, Sean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rivera, Nico 139 119 17 3 .978 12 18 1 .947 0 0
25 Cabral, Brian 139 128 8 3 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rodriguez, Christian 31 16 14 1 .968 2 7 2 .778 0 0
13 Moncino, Robert 60 46 12 2 .967 0 18 6 .750 3 0
22 Soler, Esteban 81 72 6 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Amarante, Nestor 117 72 40 5 .957 2 43 10 .811 9 0
23 Jacobsen, Joe 31 26 3 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pratz, Erik 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gioia, Nick 78 36 36 6 .923 2 15 2 .882 0 0
10 Gonzalez, Jason 94 41 44 9 .904 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Davila, R.J. 31 27 1 3 .903 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Scheetz, Jeremy 39 16 19 4 .897 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Sanchez, Noel 9 1 7 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hyde, Zach 183 71 88 24 .869 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 5 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fabre, Michael 5 2 2 1 .800 0 7 3 .700 0 0
51 Gregory, Joe 13 4 5 4 .692 1 6 3 .667 0 0
8 Wang, Michael 7 0 3 4 .429 0 6 3 .667 0 0
18 18 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1144 739 328 77 .933 52 94 18 .836 18 0
Opponents 1241 798 376 67 .946 66 64 21 .753 4 0


